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November 2022

Dear Parent/Carer,

Y11 revision sessions

As you are aware, our Year 11 mock examinations will begin on Monday 30" January and run
for a period of 3 weeks.

To help our Year 11 students better prepare for these examinations, we will be providing
afterschool revision sessions from 15:20 — 16:00.

The sessions have been hugely successful in the past and we’re grateful to our teachers for
providing them. They will play a valuable part in helping your child to get the best grades they
possibly can and we strongly encourage your child to attend.

Please see the revision session timetable below:

Week 1 Week 2
Monday 28th Nov | Spanish/Food Prep Monday 5th Dec X
Tuesday 29th Nov | History Tuesday 6th Dec English
Wednesday | 30th Nov | X Wednesday 7th Dec Art/Drama/DT
Thursday 1st Dec Comp Science Thursday 8th Dec BTEC Sports
Friday 2nd Dec | X Friday 9th Dec RE*

Week 1 Week 2
Monday 12th Dec | Maths Monday 19th Dec Maths
Tuesday 13th Dec | History Tuesday X X
Wednesday | 14th Dec | Science Wednesday X X
Thursday 15th Dec | Comp Science Thursday 5th Jan BTEC Sports
Friday 16th Dec | Geography Friday 6th Jan RE*

Week 1 Week 2
Monday 9th Jan Spanish/Food Prep Monday 16th Jan Maths
Tuesday 10th Jan | English Tuesday 17th Jan English
Wednesday | 11th Jan | Science Wednesday 18th Jan Art/Drama/DT
Thursday 12th Jan | Comp Science Thursday 19th Jan BTEC Sports
Friday 13th Jan | Geography Friday 20th Jan RE*

Week 1
Monday 23rd Jan | Spanish/Food Prep
Tuesday 24th Jan | History
Wednesday | 25th Jan | Science
Thursday 26th Jan | Drama/DT
Friday 27th Jan | Geography
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For students taking Music at GCSE, drop in tutorials will continue during lunch times and
individual appointments will also be made during these times.

*RE afterschool sessions will be for Mrs Bennett’s and Mrs Conlon’s groups. Ms Field’s
group’s revision sessions will take place on a Wednesday lunch time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Yours sincerely,

b

Mrs. K Taylor

Associate Assistant Headteacher



